AUCTION NOTICE

Rajiv Gandhi Center for IT Development & E- Governance building, Technical Education Department, Near Polytechnic College, Jhalana Dungari, Jaipur

Date: 03/10/2023 **Time:** 11:00 AM

Place: Rajiv Gandhi Center for IT Development & E- Governance building, Technical Education Department, Near Polytechnic College, Jhalana Dungari, Jaipur.

Terms and condition:

- 1) Auction of dismantaled choukhat, MS Steel windows, flush door shutter, aluminium sections, MS railing, sanitary ware and ecetrical switches is to done from above mentioned site. Contractot shall transport the dismantaled items by his own machinery i.e. P.O.L. ect. Complete in all respect as per direction of engingger incharge.
- 2) Auction will be held by open auction method.
- 3) The tentative value of these items is amounting to Rs.4,37,275.00
- 4) Earnest money to be deposited by the bidder participating in auction is Rs. **8746.00** in the form of Demand Darft in favour of "Commissioner, DoIT&C", Department of Information Technology & Communication, Jaipur.
- 5) The contractor shall pick up the all dismantaled items within 15 days from the date of auction.

(Amita Srivastava)
AEN(Civil), DoIT&C

SI. No.	Company No.		Quantity	Technical Education Building Scrap Value (Cost)		
51. NO.	Item Name	Unit	(Approx.)	Unit Rate	Amount	Photos
1	Wooden Door (approx. size 3.5 Feet*6.75 Feet)	Nos	58	500		
2	Aluminium Door (approx. size 3 Feet*6.75 Feet) (1 No Aluminium door approx. is 10 kg)	Nos	22	750	16,500.00	
3.1	MS Window (approx. size 6.83 Feet*6.83 Feet) (1 No Window is approx.110 kg)	Nos	63	3850	2,42,550.00	
3.2	MS Window (approx. size 4.83 Feet*4.83 Feet) (1 No Window is approx. 70 kg)	Nos	5	2450	12,250.00	
4.1	MS Window (Vent) (approx. size 4 Feet*2.83 Feet) (1 No Window is approx. 30 kg)	Nos	12	1050	12,600.00	
4.2	MS Window (Vent) (approx. size 4.83 Feet*1.5 Feet) (1 No Window is approx. 20 kg)	Nos	12	3 700	8,400.00	
5	MS Shutter (1 No Shutter is approx.120 kg)	Nos	1	2 4200	4,200.00	
6	MS Railing (1 No Railing is approx. 30 kg)	Nos	45	1050	47,250.00	
7	Wooden Chaukhat	Nos	2	200	400.00	

SI. N	No. Item Name		Quantity		Education Building	
3	item Name	Unit	(Approx.)		ap Value (Cost)	Photos
8	MS Chaukhat (1 No Chaukhat is approx. 16 kg)	Nos	20	Unit Rate	Amount 8,000.00	PRIOTOS
9	Wash Basin	Nos	11	100	1,100.00	FRED
10	Urinal	Nos	4	100	400.00	
11	Kitchen Sink	Nos	1	200	200.00	
12	PVC Water Tank (approx. 1000L)	Nos	13	500	6,500.00	
13	PVC Water Tank (approx. 500L)	Nos	2	300	600.00	
14	Aluminium Section (1 No Aluminium section is approx. 12 kg)	Nos	13	900	11,700.00	
15	Aluminium Section (Pieces) (approx. Length 10 Feet) (1 No Aluminium Piece is approx. 2.5 kg)	Nos	30	187.5	5,625.00	ALA.
6	Electrical Panel	Nos	1 :	30000	30,000.00	
- 1			al Amount			
					4,37,275.00	